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POWERGRID CORPORATION OF INDIA LTD.
NORTHERN REGION-I
B-9, QUTAB INSTITUTIONAL AREA
KATWARIA SARAI, NEW DELHI
b‘} PH 26562934, FAX 26564756
M 0 .
L b ‘TD[%}EF No: Power Grid/NR-I/RTI/511/ (

(227
Dtd.21/10/2013

-

V" \ " Central Public Information Officer
/7 Power Grid Corporation of India Ltd.
L Corporate Centre, Saudimini, Plot No.2,

T \ _Sector-29, Gurgaon-122001 (Haryana)

" Subject: Regarding transfer of RTI Application made by Shri Shailendra Kumar Singh,
ERS, PW-Il, 07 BRD, AF, Air Force Station, Tughlakabad, New Delhi-110062-under
Right to Information Act-2005.

Dear Sir

Attached please find herewith copy of RT! application dt.17/10/2013 of Shri Shailendra
Kumar Singh, ERS, PW-Il, 07 BRD, AF, Air Force Station, Tughlakabad, New Delhi-
110062 addressed to the undersigned. The applicant has sought information vide point No .2
pertains to Corporate HR Department. Therefore, the said point of the RTI application is hereby
transferred to your goodself for furnishing the information directly to the applicant. This is for
favour of information and necessary action at your end, please.

Thanking you.
Yours faith_fully,

n
R
[ T.C.Sarmah ]
General Manager (PESM)
Designated CPIO, NR-1
POWERGRID, New Delhi

Copy to: Shri Shailendra Kumar Singh, ERS, PW-II, 07 BRD, AF, Air Force Station,
Tughlakabad, New Delhi-110062: with a request to coordinate with CPIO Power Grid/CC,
Gurgaon in respect of the information sought by you vide point No.2 in your RTI| application
dt.17/10/2013.

Not in original
Copy to: DGM (Vigilance), NR-I: for favour of information.



To, *

Sir,

CPIO

POWER GRID

Regional Headquarters,

NR-I, B-9, Qutub Institutional Area,
Katwaria Sarai, New Delhi — 110016.

SUB:-INFORMATION UNDER RTI ACT 2005

in the reply of my RTI Application Dated 08/07/13, | received Your letter Ref. No: Power

Grid/RTI/471 Dated 02/08/13 (Photocopy of the letter is enclosed). As per this letter, | have been

Intimated that “Vigilance Department of Northern Region-1 has verified the allegations made in -
complaint and report submitted to Corporate Vigilance Department on 31/01/13 and on the basis of

approval accorded by the Competent Authority the same has been referred to Corporate HR on

02/05/13 fonfurther appropriate action as the said complaint turned out of administrative in nature

after verification of the allegations made therein”

sir, as per the above mentioned informations, kindly provide the following:-
(i) A:mpy of the report of verification submitted t:.) Corporate Vigilance Departmenf':3‘1/01/13.

(ii) What appropriate action has been taken by Corporate HR after referring the matter on
02/05/13.

Sir, in case the informations sought by me pertain to some other CPIO(S) in your Organization/
Department or some other Organizations/Departments, the same may be transferred to him or
them under the provision of Section 6(3) of the RTI Act under intimation to the RTI Section, Ministry

of Power.
v

g
}\ ; Thanking You ) °

‘)(" o Regards

'_ o\ Q‘E .-"_"/-\Q’. g% s ?/l,

(Shailendra Kumar Singh)
ERS,PW-Iil ,07 BRD,AF

Air Force Station Tughlakabad
New Delhi-110062

pate:.17.0ct 13 Mobile:8447040219

Note: IPO No. 1-'51:%2:{3?8 is attached blank. Kindly,fill up the necessary particulars.
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POWERGRID CORPORATION OF INDIA LTD.
NORTHERN REGION-i
B-9, QUTAB INSTITUTIONAL AREA
KATWARIA SARAI, NEW DELHI
PH 26562934, FAX 26564756

I
Ref No.: Power Grid/INR-I/RTI/471 LA x Dtd.02/08/2013
To

Shri Shailendra Kumar Singh,
ERS, PW-Il, 07 BRD, AF, Air Force Station,
Tughlakabad, New pelhi-110062

Subject: Your RTI Application dated 08/07/2013 under RTI Act 2005.
k]

Dear Sir, ’ ’

This has refefence to your RTI application dated 08/07/2013 submitted along with postal
order No.11F 082570 addressed to CPIO Power Grid NR-l, Katwaria Sarai, New Delhi-16 vide
which you have, sought information in respect of the action taken on your letter dt. 10"
September-12. The said letter is addressed to the Chief Manager (HR), NR-IHQ, New Delhi and
copied to Chief Vigilance Officer, Power Grid Corporation of India Ltd., Gurgaon. In this regard, it
is to intimate you that Vigilance Department of Northern Region-l has been verified the
allegations made in complaint and report submitted to Corporate Vigilance Department on
31/01/2013 and on the basis of approval accorded by the: Competent Authority the same has
been referred to Corporate HR on 02.05.2013 for further appropriate action as the said complaint
turned out of administrative in nature after verification of the allegations made therein.

Subsequently HR Department of Northern Region-| has supplied the information on Point
No.2(i) (i) and (iii) of your RTI! application Dt.08.07.2013 vide which you have attached letter
dt. 10" September-2012, which are furnished below:

Information to Point No.2(i): POWERGRID does not h&ve any policy related to the matter.

Information to Point No.2(ii): Information to this point may be read as the information aiready
given vide point No.2(i) above.

Information to Point No.2(iii): In this regard, the requisite information pertaining to point 2(iii)
may not be provided in the light of clause No. 8 (1) (j) of Right to Information Act-2005 as the
disclosure of information would cause unwarranted invasion of the privacy of the individual.

Please acknowledge the receipt of the same.

Thanking you, _
Yours faithfully,

LES T\
P
[ T.C.Sarmah ]
General Manager (PESM)
Designated CPIO, NR-1
POWERGRID, New Dethi
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CPlO
POWER GRID \ﬁp\&
Regional Headquarters, 0\\5\

NR-l, B-9, Qutub Institutional Area,
Katwaria Sarai, New Delhi - 110016.

SUB: INFORMATION UNDER RTI ACT 2005S.
Sir,

1 | sent a letter to Chief Vigilance Officer, POWER GRID NR-l on 10 September _
2012 regarding AMAN KUMAR SINGH an employee in your organization

(Photocopy of the letter and registry receipt are enclosed).

2 Kindly, provide the following information:
i) Action taken by POWER GRID as per your policy.
ii) Daily progress report of the letter
iii) Name, Designation, Office address and phone number of the
concerned officer in POWER GRID possessing the letter.
Thanking You.
Regards,

(Shailendra Kumar Singh)

ERS, PW-H, 07 BRD, AF
% Air Force Station, Tughlakabad
New Delhi — 110062
Dated: 0‘3[0?7('3 Mobile: 8447040219

ﬁote: IPO No. “po%‘lS:fo is attached blank. Kindly, fill up the necessary particulars



To,

The Chief Manger (HR)

power Grid Corporation of India Limited
Regional Head Quarters

Northern Region — |,

B-9, Qutub Institutional Area,

Katwaria Sarai, New Delhi — 110016.

Sir
| want to share a fact in the interest of your organization as well as the society 4~

whole. Itis related to an employee whao has joined in your organization.

Aman Kumar Singh is enrolled in Power Grid Corporation of India Limited (N
Region — I) as a Junior Technician Trainee (Electrical) in Nov 2011. His enrollment Rol! Nu
42540129 and date & time of Medical Exam is 14-11-2011 at 9:30am (see Annex || Pg N¢
personal details are as mentioned below:

Name - Aman Kumar Singh

Father’'s Name : Brij Bihari Singh

Date of Birth © 05-10-1990

Permanent Address . Vill = Baghipakar, P.O. - Mainpura.

P. S. — ARA (Muff)
Distt. . Bhojpur (Bihar)
Pin: 802156

Education Qualifications details

S. No.| Qualification ' Name of School/Institute ,  Year of
3 +Passmg _
1 Matriculation A N DeoH.S bcf‘uol Bahuara Raha{thl | 2006
~ 1 5% S W
2 LIl | Rambha iT C Jamshedpur (Jharkhand) | 2009
L3 | 1042 TA. N. Deo H. S. School, Bahuara, Balia (UP} 2011
I |

The documental proct ot a!l details can be obtained tiom your concern deparim
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Basically, Aman Kumar Singh is Happynesh Kumar Singh. His personal details are a<
mentioned below:

Name :  Happynesh Kumar Singh

Father’s Name . Brij Bihari Singh

Date of Birth . 01-04-1986

Permanent Address . Vill - Baghipakar, P.O. - Mainpura

P S. - ARA (Muff)
Distt : Bhojpur (Bihar)
Pin. 802156

Education Qualifications details

S. No.| Qualification Name of School/ Institute I Year of
N | Passing
1 | matriculation Janta Uchch Vidyalay, Baligaon, Bhojpur | 2002
- (Bihar) _ e O
2 | 10+2 | Patel Collage Ghusian Khurd, Rohtas 2004
! ‘Biharj ___ —— . h
3 |B.A Patel Collage Ghusian Khurd, Rohtas ' 2067
I : (E;har) | {Session 2004
I IS N e

At the time when Happynesh Kumar Singh was in B. A. (Regular) from Patel (olicpe
Ghusian Khurd, Rohtas (Bihar), he got registered for Matric (Regular) from High Schoo! ano
Intermediate Eduction, U. P, with changed name Aman Kumar Singh and Date of Birth 05
1990. (see Annex —i Pg 5, 6, 7, 8, 9 & Annex- Ii pg 2). He passed it in the year of 2006 | .=«
Annex- |l Pg 3 & 4). He also passed B. A. as Hanpynesh Kumar Singh in the vear of 2007 ise«
Annex | pg 8,9).

Further, on the basis of 2" Matric certificate with changed name and Date of Birtrn
pursued ITI certificate course & 10~2 in the year of°2009 & 2011 respectively (see Annex il np
5,6, 7,8, &9). Thus he had two series of qualifications as mentlo;ed below:

Name ' | Date of Birth _ T ! Qualification

Happynesh Kumar Singh " 01-04-1986 | Matric, 10+2 & B. A
.. 1____. . —_

Aman Kumar Singh - 0510-1990 | Matric, ITI & 10+2




Note: Details of 10+2 of Happynesh Kumar Singh for verification are as follows :

Name . Happynesh Kumar Singh

Father's Name . Brij Bihari Singh

Roll Code. : 1518

Roll No. : 10023

Enlistment No. :  R/1518/0055/02

Date of Birth :  01-04-1986

Name of the College . Patel Inter College, R. B. Nagar, Bikramaganj, Rohtas, Bihar.
Category . Regular

Facuity . Science

Name of the Board . Bihar Intermediate Education Council, Patna

Happynesh Kumar Singh or Aman Kumar Singh used these qualifications to apply for
various jobs. Such as Assistant Loco Pilot in RRE — Ahmedabad on ITI ground (see Annex |l pg
10) and Graduate level PT Exam of Bihar Staff Selection Commission on B. A, ground (see Annex

| Pg 10). Finally, he succeeded in your organization.

Such act is a punishable offense under IPC and CrPC. Now, further course of action is to
be decided by you.

Thanking You,

A responsible citizen

{Shailendra Kumar Singh)

ERS, PW-II,

07 BRD, AF

Air Force Station Tughlakabad,

EESZL ' 10 geﬁa 20\ k. New Delhi — 110062

Mob. No. — 8447040219

Encl: Annexure—1& Il

Copyto:

1. Press
2. Minister of Power, Shram Shakti Bhawan, Rafi Marg, New Delhi 110001

3, Chief Vigilance officer, Power Grid Corporation of India Ltd. — Gurgaon
4. Assistant General Manager (HRD), Power Grid Corporation of India Ltd. — Gurgaon




